
2011 MSHSL Section 4A Championships Boys 
Battle Creek Regional Park, Maplewood     Oct. 27, 2011 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 1* Blake                    47    1    7   11   13   15   17   30  16:49.9  1:31.2 
 2* Minnehaha Academy        47    4    6    9   12   16   18   38  16:50.5  0:58.8 
  3 Glencoe-Silver Lak      121    2   14   31   32   42   47   51  17:35.5  2:00.2 
  4 Trinity                 129    8   20   24   37   40   56   73  17:40.3  1:34.1 
  5 Mounds Park Acad        152   10   21   34   35   52   81   84  17:52.3  1:50.2 
  6 Math And Science A      186    3   29   33   54   67   69   78  18:06.0  3:05.4 
  7 Belle Plaine            201   19   36   45   48   53   55   68  18:18.9  1:15.9 
  8 Jordan                  240   22   41   58   59   60   61   66  18:35.1  1:20.7 
  9 St Croix Prep           274   25   43   62   65   79            18:59.3  2:30.1 
 10 Concordia Acad-Rs       279    5   46   49   89   90   91   93  19:16.7  4:40.9 
 11 Norwood Young Amer      282   39   44   57   70   72   75   80  19:04.2  1:44.9 
 12 Breck                   309   26   28   63   95   97            20:14.6  5:23.5 
 13 Chof                    313   27   50   76   77   83   92   96  19:26.6  2:44.7 
 14 St Croix Lutheran       351   23   71   74   82  101            20:27.9  6:27.9 
 15 Southwest Christia      410   64   85   86   87   88            20:34.8  1:38.8 
 16 Great River             493   94   98   99  100  102  103       24:03.0  2:37.5 
Incomplete Teams: St Paul Academy, Humboldt 
 
1*. Blake 
    1  Brandon Clark, 12          15:48.8   
    7  Matt McFarland, 12         16:41.2   
   11  Zach Edinburgh, 11         17:06.4   
   13  Owen Duncan, 12            17:13.3   
   15  Michael Mitchell, 7        17:20.0   
   17  Quinn Coyle, 10            17:23.6   
   30  Thomas McManus, 11         17:53.0   
Total Time = 1:24:09.4     Total Places = 47 
 
2*. Minnehaha Academy 
    4  Luke Brown, 11             16:21.5   
    6  Jacob Eggers, 11           16:40.6   
    9  Ethan Wagner, 10           16:42.4   
   12  Brady Ryan, 12             17:07.8   
   16  Max Palm, 12               17:20.3   
   18  Mark Lind, 11              17:26.7   
   38  Cameron  Ubel, 12          18:11.2   
Total Time = 1:24:12.4     Total Places = 47 
 
3. Glencoe-Silver Lak 
    2  Jake Burr, 12              16:20.6   
   14  Jalen Metcalf, 11          17:17.1   
   31  James Tichy, 10            17:56.9   
   32  Brandon Richter, 9         18:02.3   
   42  Joey Lucas, 12             18:20.8   
   47  Derek VonBerge, 12         18:34.7   
   51  Wyatt Smith, 12            18:40.6   
Total Time = 1:27:57.6     Total Places = 121 
 
4. Trinity 
    8  Charlie Leighton, 12       16:41.6   
   20  Jonathon Valentas, 12      17:33.0   
   24  Joe Berchem, 11            17:42.2   
   37  JonElliott Brubake, 12     18:09.2   
   40  Henry Croll, 11            18:15.7   
   56  John Michael Berns, 9      18:54.8   
   73  Henry Brink, 8             19:59.1   
Total Time = 1:28:21.5     Total Places = 129 
 
5. Mounds Park Acad 
   10  Evan Ferlic, 9             16:51.1   
   21  Kethan Dahlberg, 10        17:37.6   
   34  Logan Erickson, 9          18:04.6   
   35  Ethan Maione, 7            18:07.1   
   52  Ben Gardner, 12            18:41.2   
   81  Trevor Killeen, 11         20:18.9   
   84  Andrew Kluge, 11           20:34.7   
Total Time = 1:29:21.3     Total Places = 152 
 
6. Math And Science A 
    3  Jacob Siekmeier, 11        16:21.0   
   29  Brady Hannula, 12          17:51.4   
   33  Shawn Ramberg, 10          18:04.0   
   54  Noah Stout, 9              18:47.2   
   67  Sam Danienwicz, 12         19:26.4   
   69  Han Yong Wunrow, 11        19:41.1   
   78  Keith Nixon, 10            20:12.9   
Total Time = 1:30:29.8     Total Places = 186 

7. Belle Plaine 
   19  Phil Dvorak, 12            17:30.1   
   36  Jacob Schaffer, 11         18:08.6   
   45  Nolan  Schroeder, 12       18:31.9   
   48  Chase Grieves, 12          18:38.1   
   53  Kris Corl, 10              18:45.9   
   55  Brandon Bast, 12           18:52.1   
   68  Nick Zurn, 12              19:40.6   
Total Time = 1:31:34.5     Total Places = 201 
 
8. Jordan 
   22  Chris Huss, 11             17:40.5   
   41  Tony Eichten, 10           18:19.6   
   58  Cody  Pelowski, 12         18:56.8   
   59  Nathan Moe, 11             18:57.9   
   60  Jordan Moe, 9              19:01.1   
   61  Austin Hovland, 10         19:05.2   
   66  Brady Ruthford, 9          19:22.9   
Total Time = 1:32:55.6     Total Places = 240 
 
9. St Croix Prep 
   25  Michael Gutierrez, 9       17:43.5   
   43  Nick Richardson, 11        18:29.1   
   62  Devon DeJong, 11           19:07.7   
   65  Jack Richardson, 11        19:22.4   
   79  Sam Caspers, 11            20:13.6   
Total Time = 1:34:56.1     Total Places = 274 
 
10. Concordia Acad-Rs 
    5  Steven  Zeller, 12         16:37.8   
   46  Joseph Vallin, 10          18:34.1   
   49  Caleb Knox, 12             18:38.8   
   89  Jacob Falk, 9              21:14.4   
   90  David Cullen, 10           21:18.6   
   91  Matt Mordorski, 10         21:22.8   
   93  Micah Symmank, 9           22:55.0   
Total Time = 1:36:23.4     Total Places = 279 
 
11. Norwood Young Amer 
   39  Alex Wischnack, 9          18:12.8   
   44  Chris Lagergren, 12        18:30.5   
   57  Connor Sullivan, 12        18:55.8   
   70  Alex Kayser, 10            19:44.2   
   72  Chase Heuer, 9             19:57.6   
   75  Ben Barth, 8               20:02.4   
   80  Ian Coulter, 11            20:17.0   
Total Time = 1:35:20.8     Total Places = 282 
 
12. Breck 
   26  Robby Dorn, 12             17:48.7   
   28  Nicholas Thyr, 11          17:49.9   
   63  David Caruso, 10           19:19.2   
   95  Patrick Curoe, 11          23:03.4   
   97  Nath Samaratunga, 10       23:12.1   
Total Time = 1:41:13.0     Total Places = 309 



13. Chof 
   27  Darian Warneke, 12         17:49.2   
   50  Gabriel Otten, 10          18:40.1   
   76  Kendall Strandlund, 11     20:04.2   
   77  Owen Simonson, 10          20:05.5   
   83  Tyler Strandlund, 12       20:33.9   
   92  Sidney Otten, 8            22:20.5   
   96  Shayne Okerstrom, 9        23:10.6   
Total Time = 1:37:12.6     Total Places = 313 
 
14. St Croix Lutheran 
   23  Matt McDermott, 11         17:41.4   
   71  Peter Boehlke, 11          19:57.0   
   74  James McDaniel, 10         20:00.4   
   82  Aaron Peters, 10           20:31.7   
  101  Benjamin Johnson, 9        24:09.3   
Total Time = 1:42:19.5     Total Places = 351 

15. Southwest Christia 
   64  Brendon Watchorn, 9        19:20.3   
   85  Casey Krummen, 11          20:39.4   
   86  Lewis Krummen, 11          20:56.9   
   87  Jack Lausch, 10            20:58.1   
   88  David  Stuver, 12          20:59.1   
Total Time = 1:42:53.7     Total Places = 410 
 
16. Great River 
   94  Eliot Larson, 11           22:58.9   
   98  Sean Erler, 7              23:45.7   
   99  Jeremy Skoler, 7           23:53.4   
  100  Johnny Barrett, 9          24:00.8   
  102  Alec Olson, 12             25:36.4   
  103  Adam Olson, 10             25:43.5   
Total Time = 2:00:15.0     Total Places = 493 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Brandon Clark, 12          15:48.8    Blake                 
    2        Mike Destache, 9           16:19.7    St Paul Academy       
    3     2  Jake Burr, 12              16:20.6    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
    4     3  Jacob Siekmeier, 11        16:21.0    Math And Science A    
    5     4  Luke Brown, 11             16:21.5    Minnehaha Academy     
    6     5  Steven  Zeller, 12         16:37.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
    7     6  Jacob Eggers, 11           16:40.6    Minnehaha Academy     
    8     7  Matt McFarland, 12         16:41.2    Blake                 
    9     8  Charlie Leighton, 12       16:41.6    Trinity               
   10     9  Ethan Wagner, 10           16:42.4    Minnehaha Academy     
   11    10  Evan Ferlic, 9             16:51.1    Mounds Park Acad      
   12    11  Zach Edinburgh, 11         17:06.4    Blake                 
   13    12  Brady Ryan, 12             17:07.8    Minnehaha Academy     
   14    13  Owen Duncan, 12            17:13.3    Blake                 
   15    14  Jalen Metcalf, 11          17:17.1    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
   16    15  Michael Mitchell, 7        17:20.0    Blake                 
   17    16  Max Palm, 12               17:20.3    Minnehaha Academy     
   18    17  Quinn Coyle, 10            17:23.6    Blake                 
   19    18  Mark Lind, 11              17:26.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   20    19  Phil Dvorak, 12            17:30.1    Belle Plaine          
   21    20  Jonathon Valentas, 12      17:33.0    Trinity               
   22    21  Kethan Dahlberg, 10        17:37.6    Mounds Park Acad      
   23    22  Chris Huss, 11             17:40.5    Jordan                
   24    23  Matt McDermott, 11         17:41.4    St Croix Lutheran     
   25        Steven Olson, 11           17:41.8    St Paul Academy       
   26    24  Joe Berchem, 11            17:42.2    Trinity               
   27    25  Michael Gutierrez, 9       17:43.5    St Croix Prep         
   28    26  Robby Dorn, 12             17:48.7    Breck                 
   29    27  Darian Warneke, 12         17:49.2    Chof                  
   30    28  Nicholas Thyr, 11          17:49.9    Breck                 
   31    29  Brady Hannula, 12          17:51.4    Math And Science A    
   32    30  Thomas McManus, 11         17:53.0    Blake                 
   33    31  James Tichy, 10            17:56.9    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
   34        Ben Palmer, 12             17:58.7    St Paul Academy       
   35    32  Brandon Richter, 9         18:02.3    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
   36    33  Shawn Ramberg, 10          18:04.0    Math And Science A    
   37    34  Logan Erickson, 9          18:04.6    Mounds Park Acad      
   38    35  Ethan Maione, 7            18:07.1    Mounds Park Acad      
   39    36  Jacob Schaffer, 11         18:08.6    Belle Plaine          
   40    37  JonElliott Brubake, 12     18:09.2    Trinity               
   41    38  Cameron  Ubel, 12          18:11.2    Minnehaha Academy     
   42    39  Alex Wischnack, 9          18:12.8    Norwood Young Amer    
   43    40  Henry Croll, 11            18:15.7    Trinity               
   44    41  Tony Eichten, 10           18:19.6    Jordan                
   45    42  Joey Lucas, 12             18:20.8    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
   46    43  Nick Richardson, 11        18:29.1    St Croix Prep         
   47    44  Chris Lagergren, 12        18:30.5    Norwood Young Amer    
   48    45  Nolan  Schroeder, 12       18:31.9    Belle Plaine          
   49    46  Joseph Vallin, 10          18:34.1    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   50    47  Derek VonBerge, 12         18:34.7    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
   51    48  Chase Grieves, 12          18:38.1    Belle Plaine          
   52    49  Caleb Knox, 12             18:38.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   53    50  Gabriel Otten, 10          18:40.1    Chof                  
   54    51  Wyatt Smith, 12            18:40.6    Glencoe-Silver Lak    
   55    52  Ben Gardner, 12            18:41.2    Mounds Park Acad      
   56    53  Kris Corl, 10              18:45.9    Belle Plaine          
   57    54  Noah Stout, 9              18:47.2    Math And Science A    
   58    55  Brandon Bast, 12           18:52.1    Belle Plaine          
   59    56  John Michael Berns, 9      18:54.8    Trinity               
   60    57  Connor Sullivan, 12        18:55.8    Norwood Young Amer    
   61    58  Cody  Pelowski, 12         18:56.8    Jordan                



   62    59  Nathan Moe, 11             18:57.9    Jordan                
   63    60  Jordan Moe, 9              19:01.1    Jordan                
   64    61  Austin Hovland, 10         19:05.2    Jordan                
   65    62  Devon DeJong, 11           19:07.7    St Croix Prep         
   66    63  David Caruso, 10           19:19.2    Breck                 
   67    64  Brendon Watchorn, 9        19:20.3    Southwest Christia    
   68    65  Jack Richardson, 11        19:22.4    St Croix Prep         
   69    66  Brady Ruthford, 9          19:22.9    Jordan                
   70    67  Sam Danienwicz, 12         19:26.4    Math And Science A    
   71    68  Nick Zurn, 12              19:40.6    Belle Plaine          
   72    69  Han Yong Wunrow, 11        19:41.1    Math And Science A    
   73    70  Alex Kayser, 10            19:44.2    Norwood Young Amer    
   74    71  Peter Boehlke, 11          19:57.0    St Croix Lutheran     
   75    72  Chase Heuer, 9             19:57.6    Norwood Young Amer    
   76    73  Henry Brink, 8             19:59.1    Trinity               
   77    74  James McDaniel, 10         20:00.4    St Croix Lutheran     
   78    75  Ben Barth, 8               20:02.4    Norwood Young Amer    
   79    76  Kendall Strandlund, 11     20:04.2    Chof                  
   80    77  Owen Simonson, 10          20:05.5    Chof                  
   81    78  Keith Nixon, 10            20:12.9    Math And Science A    
   82    79  Sam Caspers, 11            20:13.6    St Croix Prep         
   83    80  Ian Coulter, 11            20:17.0    Norwood Young Amer    
   84    81  Trevor Killeen, 11         20:18.9    Mounds Park Acad      
   85    82  Aaron Peters, 10           20:31.7    St Croix Lutheran     
   86    83  Tyler Strandlund, 12       20:33.9    Chof                  
   87    84  Andrew Kluge, 11           20:34.7    Mounds Park Acad      
   88    85  Casey Krummen, 11          20:39.4    Southwest Christia    
   89    86  Lewis Krummen, 11          20:56.9    Southwest Christia    
   90    87  Jack Lausch, 10            20:58.1    Southwest Christia    
   91    88  David  Stuver, 12          20:59.1    Southwest Christia    
   92    89  Jacob Falk, 9              21:14.4    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   93        Juan Garcia, 11            21:18.1    Humboldt              
   94    90  David Cullen, 10           21:18.6    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   95    91  Matt Mordorski, 10         21:22.8    Concordia Acad-Rs     
   96        Charlie Rosenblum, 10      21:27.2    St Paul Academy       
   97        Lope Trushenski, 10        22:09.4    Humboldt              
   98    92  Sidney Otten, 8            22:20.5    Chof                  
   99    93  Micah Symmank, 9           22:55.0    Concordia Acad-Rs     
  100    94  Eliot Larson, 11           22:58.9    Great River           
  101    95  Patrick Curoe, 11          23:03.4    Breck                 
  102    96  Shayne Okerstrom, 9        23:10.6    Chof                  
  103    97  Nath Samaratunga, 10       23:12.1    Breck                 
  104        Sadeeq Ali, 11             23:37.0    Humboldt              
  105    98  Sean Erler, 7              23:45.7    Great River           
  106    99  Jeremy Skoler, 7           23:53.4    Great River           
  107   100  Johnny Barrett, 9          24:00.8    Great River           
  108   101  Benjamin Johnson, 9        24:09.3    St Croix Lutheran     
  109        Marco Verdeja, 10          24:48.8    Humboldt              
  110   102  Alec Olson, 12             25:36.4    Great River           
  111   103  Adam Olson, 10             25:43.5    Great River 
 


